09-25-1998

				C. C
	Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	100838068		U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas copy thereof.		Please record the attac	thed original documents or 26
	 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of I	receiving party(ies):
	U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	1-21-98		MER COMMUNICATIONS B.V.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	Eindhoven, The Nether	roenewoudseweg rlands _ State: <u>NY _</u> Zip: <u>1002</u> 0
	Security Agreement Other	Change of Terms		address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: <u>SEPTEMBER 1</u>	4. 1998		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is			
	A. Patent Application No.(\$29/070,270) B. Patent No.(\$)D383,467; D391,253 & D396,464 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
	concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications and patents involved: 	
	Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporat</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	4) 0/0 00
	Internal Address:			uthorized to Deposit Account
	Street Address: <u>580 White Pl</u>			
	City: <u>Iarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u>			py of this page paying
/ 09/24/1998 3	NAMAZZ 00000018 141270 29070270	DO NOT USE		
(01 FC:581	40.00 CH			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
	Ernestine C. Bartlett, #22,861 Name of Person Signing			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

S:\BT\MA14BTA0.CN0

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0290

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We,

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

of 1001 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020

a company organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, hereby declare that we are the owner of United States Design Patents/Applications as mentioned on the schedule attached.

We further declare hereby that we assign herewith unto

PHILIPS CONSUMER COMMUNICATIONS B.V. a Dutch Company domiciled at 1, Groenewoudseweg, Eindhoven, The Netherlands

all rights and interest in and to the abovementioned United States Design Patents/Applications.

Executed this 14 day of Sept , 1998.

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION By TN Jack E. Haken Vice President

RECORDED: 09/21/1998